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Trump, Burr Have Small Leads in North Carolina

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new North Carolina poll finds Donald Trump leading
Hillary Clinton 43-41 in the state, with Gary Johnston at 3% and Jill Stein at 2%.
Trump's 2 point lead represents a 4 point improvement from our March poll of
the state, when Clinton was ahead by a couple points. The movement has come
completely among Republicans. In March Clinton was up 79-13 among
Democrats, and now she's up 79-12 among Democrats. In March Trump was up
49-32 among independents, and now he's up 45-27 among independents. But in
March Trump was only up by 63 points among Republicans at 73/10, and now he
has a 76 point lead among them at 81/5. That's the entire reason the race has
shifted from a slight Clinton advantage to a slight Trump advantage.

If a 2 point advantage for Trump held through November, that would match Mitt
Romney's margin of victory in 2012 in North Carolina. That's a trend we've found
in a lot of our recent polling- the race is shaping up very similarly to how things
went between Barack Obama and Mitt Romney.

Geography Most Recent PPP Poll 2012 Results
North Carolina Trump +2 Romney +2
New Mexico Clinton +8 Obama +10
Arizona Trump +2 Romney +10
National Clinton +4 Obama +4
West Virginia Trump +27 Romney +27
Ohio Clinton +3 Obama +3

Every place we've polled in the last month we've found the Clinton/Trump race
within a few points of where the Obama/Romney race ended up with the
exception of Arizona, where there were a disproportionate share of Republican
voters on the fence and we would expect them to eventually come home and give
Trump a broader advantage.
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“Hillary Clinton’s position in the Presidential race right now is fine,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Expectations of some sort of
historical landslide from earlier in the year make it seems like she’s doing poorly
now in comparison but the reality is that she’s in a similar position to where
Barack Obama ended up in 2012. And he won the Electoral College by a wide
margin.”

For what it's worth Bernie Sanders leads Trump 43/40 in North Carolina with
Johnson at 3% and Stein at 2% getting the same share of the vote they get in a
race with Clinton. The difference between how Clinton and Sanders perform
against Trump continues to come completely among younger voters. With those
under 45 Clinton is ahead by 4 at 42/38, but Sanders is up by 16 at 48/32.

North Carolina's Senate race continues to be surprisingly competitive. Richard
Burr's lead is just 3 points at 39% to 36% for Deborah Ross, and 8% for
Libertarian Sean Haugh. Burr continues to be pretty unpopular with only 28% of
voters approving of the job he's doing to 40% who disapprove. Ross is largely a
blank slate to voters with 64% having no opinion about her one way or another.
Opinions split evenly at 18/18 when it comes to her favorability/unfavorability.

“It continues to look like the Senate race will join the contests for Governor and
President in North Carolina as highly competitive,” said Dean Debnam, President
of Public Policy Polling. “Richard Burr just isn't all that popular, and that has
Deborah Ross within striking distance of him.”

One issue that's shaping up to cause trouble for Burr right now is that of the
vacant Supreme Court seat. 58% of voters in the state think Merrick Garland
deserves confirmation hearings for his nomination to the Court, compared to
only 24% of voters who are opposed to that. By a 17 point margin voters say
they're less likely to vote for a Senator who is opposed to hearings- only 25% say
that stance would make them more inclined to vote for their Senator, compared
to 42% who say that would make them less likely to.

Finally we find Thom Tillis with a 27% approval rating this month, to 35% of
voters who disapprove of him. Those are actually better approval numbers than
we've generally found him with.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 928 registered voters from May 20" to 22nd. The margin of error
is +/-3.2%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone,
while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet
through an opt-in internet panel.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?
APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 51%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%
Q2 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Richard Burr’s job performance?
APPIOVE ...t 28%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 40%
NOLSUIE ..o 32%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deborah Ross?
Favorable........cccoo 18%
Unfavorable ... 18%
NOLSUIE ..o 64%
Q4 The candidates for US Senate are Republican
Richard Burr, Democrat Deborah Ross, and
Libertarian Sean Haugh. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?
Richard BUIT..........oocoiiiiiii e 39%
Deborah ROSS........ccuvvieeiiiiiiiee 36%
Sean Haugh ... 8%
UNdeCided.......cccoeviiiiiiiieieeeiiiiiiee e 18%
Q5 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Thom Tillis’ job performance?
APPIOVE ...t 27%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 35%
NOLSUIE ..o 38%
Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?
Favorable........cccoo 38%
Unfavorable ... 54%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 33%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 52%
NOE SUIME e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 55%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 9%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green
Party candidate Jill Stein, who would you vote
for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 41%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiieiieeeee e 43%
Gary JONNSON .....cociiiiiiiiiiiiie e 3%
Jill SEEIN e 2%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

If the candidates for President this fall were just
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvvviiiiiieiicc e 43%
Donald Trump ....cooovieeiiiiieeeeee e 47%
NOE SUIE ... 9%
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Q11 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders, Republican Donald
Trump, Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green
Party candidate Jill Stein, who would you vote

for?
Bernie Sanders ...........cooveveevevevsrseensneenen. 43%
DONAI TIUMP .o 40%
Gary JONNSON .....covieiiiiiiiiiiee e 3%
Jill SEEIN oo 2%
NOE SUTE ..o 12%

Q12 If the candidates for President next time were
just Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccooeeveeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeees 48%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiieieeeeee e 44%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 8%

Q13 (Among Democrats) Would you be comfortable
with Hillary Clinton as the Democratic nominee
for President, or not?

Y S 79%
NO et 16%
NOE SUME .., 5%

Q14 (Among Democrats) Would you be comfortable
with Bernie Sanders as the Democratic
nominee for President, or not?

Y St 51%
NO et 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 11%

Q15 (Among Republicans) Would you be
comfortable with Donald Trump as the
Republican nominee for President, or not?

VS ettt ettt 2%
NO vttt ettt e ettt 19%
NOE SUI «.v et 9%
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Q16 Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any
consideration?

Have confirmation hearings .............c.ccoeeuvneee. 58%
Reject without being given any consideration . 24%

NOE SUIE .ottt 17%

Q17 If your Senator opposed having confirmation
hearings for the nominee to fill Antonin Scalia’s
seat on the Supreme Court, would that make
you more or less likely to vote for them this fall,
or would it not make a difference?

MOTe lKeIY....coviiiieiiiee e 25%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiiieiiiieee e 42%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cccoo...... 33%

Q18 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeees 46%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 46%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%

Q19 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovviiiiiii e 17%
MOErate. .. ..o 28%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccovcveeeiinenenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 18%
Q20 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 54%
MaN.....i 46%
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Q21 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, Q24 Mode
press 2. If you are an independent or identify 80%
with another party, press 3. PRONE ..o 0
Democrat 41% INternet ..., 20%
........................................................ 025 Area Code
Republican............oooiiiiii e 33%
252 10%
Independent / Other..........ccoocieiieiiiiiiieen. 26% 230
Q22 If you are white, press 1. If African American, K1 TSRS 0
press 2. If other, press 3. TO4 e 20%
WHILE oo 73% B2B..... oo 13%
AFHICAN AMETICAN. .........o.cveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 21% 920 e 16%
Ot .o 6% H T 18%
Q23 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.
1810 29 ..o 12%
B0 10 45...eeeeeeeeeceeeeeeee e 26%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeecreerecee e, 42%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiiieiie e 20%
May 20-22, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Burr Approval
Approve [ 44% 89% 4% 19% Approve|28% 11% 45% 24%
Disapprove|51% 6% 93% 60% Disapprove|40%  58% 25% 23%
Not sure| 5% 5% 2% 20% Not sure|32% 31% 30% 53%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Ross Favorability US Senate Vote
Favorable|18% 32% 4% 16% Richard Burr|39% 6% 2% 37%
Unfavorable [ 18% 7% 30% 7% Deborah Ross [ 36% 69% 6% 14%
Not sure|64%  60% 66% 7% Sean Haugh| 8% 7% 7% 15%
Undecided [18%  18% 15% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Tillis Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|27% 10% 46% 23% Favorable|38% 75% 4% 19%
Disapprove|35% 56% 16% 29% Unfavorable|54% 13% 93% 64%
Not sure [ 38% 35% 39% 47% Not sure| 8% 12% 3% 17%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 33% 51% 13% 46% Favorable | 36% % 66% 24%
Unfavorable [ 52% 34% 75% 23% Unfavorable | 55% 89% 23% 51%
Not sure|15% 15% 12% 31% Not sure| 9% 4% 11% 25%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|41% 81% 5% 20% Hillary Clinton|43%  85% 5% 22%
Donald Trump|43% 8% 80% 30% Donald Trump [47% 8% 88% 38%
Gary Johnson| 3% 1% 3% 8% Not sure| 9% 7% 7% 39%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure|11% 8% 10% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Sanders/Trump/Other- Sanders/Trump
S Bernie Sanders|48%  85%  10% 52%
Bernie Sanders|43% 7% 8% 49%
Donald Trump | 44% 9% 84% 13%
Donald Trump | 40% 8% 78% 5%
Not sure| 8% 6% 7% 34%
Gary Johnson| 3% 3% 4% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure|12% 10% 10% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Clinton Yes/No Sanders Yes/No
Yes|79% 88% 13% 58% Yes|51% 54% 31% 40%
No | 16% 7% 79% 37% No|38%  35% 62% 40%
Not sure| 5% 4% 8% 5% Not sure(11% 12% 7% 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Comfortable With SCOTUS Seat
Trump Yes/No Hearings/Reject
Yes|72% 34% 76% 41% Have confirmation | 58% 83% 36% 35%
hearings
No|[19% 59%  15% 55% 9
Reject without being | 24% 1% 47% 31%
0 0 0 [\ .
Not sure| 9% % 9% 4% given any
consideration
Not sure|17% 16% 17% 34%
2012 Vote ldeology
- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Obama Approval
Senator On SCOTUS Approve|44%  85% 73% 58% 20% 8%
Seat More/Less Likely Disapprove|51%  12% 18% 37% 76% 89%
More likely|25%  12% 39% 23% Notsure| 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 3%
Less likely|42% 61% 24% 30%
Wouldn't make a|33% 26% 38% A7%
difference
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Burr Approval Ross Favorability
Approve|28% 15% 8% 22% 37% 50% Favorable|18% 40% 24% 22% 10% 4%
Disapprove|40% 70% 54% 44% 29% 19% Unfavorable|18% 9% 14% 13% 23% 25%
Not sure|32% 14% 38% 34% 34% 32% Not sure|64% 51% 62% 65% 67% 70%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
US Senate Vote Tillis Approval
Richard Burr|39% 6% 10% 28% 62% 71% Approve|27% 10% 9% 16% 46% 46%
Deborah Ross|36% 82% 68% 38% 12% 6% Disapprove|35% 61% 53% 45% 14% 17%
Sean Haugh| 8% 3% 7% 8% 10% 8% Not sure|38% 29% 38% 39% 40% 36%
Undecided | 18% 9% 15% 27% 16% 15%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|38%  79% 69% 43% 18% 5% Favorable|33% 44% 49% 46% 23% 7%
Unfavorable|54% 13% 18% 43% 78% 93% Unfavorable|52% 50% 39% 31% 64% 81%
Not sure| 8% 8% 13% 13% 4% 2% Not sure|15% 5% 12% 23% 13% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Others
Favorable|36% 13% 12% 23% 57% 62% Hillary Clinton|41% 83% 73% 49% 19% 8%
Unfavorable|55% 83% 87% 67% 32% 24% Donald Trump|43%  10% 13% 28% 71% 76%
Not sure| 9% 4% 2% 9% 11% 13% Gary Johnson| 3% - 2% 5% 1% 2%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure|11% 6% 10% 16% 8% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump/Other-
Hillary Clinton[43%  83% 81% 51% 18% 8% s
Donald Trump|47%  11% 13% 34% 74% 83% Bernie Sanders|43% 77% 69% 56% 23% 3%
Not sure| 9% 5% 6% 14% 8% 9% Donald Trump | 40% 9% 13% 25% 63% 7%
Gary Johnson| 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure|12% 11% 11% 13% 9% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Sanders/Trump Comfortable With
Bernie Sanders | 48%  82% 9% 62% 26% 8% Clinton Yes/No
Donald Trump|44%  10% 15% 28% 67% 82% Yes|79%  98% 82% 9% 63% 40%
Not sure| 8% 7% 5% 10% 7% 11% Noj16% 0% 14% 15% 26% 60%
Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 7% 11% -
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Sanders Yes/No Trump Yes/No
Yes|51% 45% 54% 58% 47% 29% Yes|72% 80% 23% 62% 76% 79%
No|38% 43% 37% 25% 43% 68% No|19% 11% 66% 26% 17% 12%
Not sure|11% 12% 9% 16% 10% 3% Not sure| 9% 9% 11% 12% 7% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
SCOTUS Seat Senator On SCOTUS
Hearings/Reject Seat More/Less Likely
Have confirmation|58%  88% 79% 68% 44% 25% More likely[25%  30% 11% 12% 33% 45%
hearings Less likely|42%  63% 68% 50% 25% 14%
Reject without being|24% 5% 7% 15% 35% 52%
given any Wouldn't make a|33% 7% 21% 38% 42% 42%
consideration difference
Not sure|17% 7% 14% 18% 20% 23%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Obama Approval Burr Approval
Approve|44% 48% 40% Approve|28% 23% 34%
Disapprove|51% 45% 57% Disapprove|40% 37% 44%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3% Not sure|32% 40% 22%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Ross Favorability US Senate Vote
Favorable | 18% 18% 18% Richard Burr|39% 31% 49%
Unfavorable|18% 13% 22% Deborah Ross|36% 39% 31%
Not sure | 64% 68% 59% Sean Haugh| 8% 8% 7%
Undecided [ 18% 22% 13%
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Tillis Approval
Approve|27% 22% 34%
Disapprove|35% 33% 38%
Not sure|38% 45% 28%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 33% 35% 31%
Unfavorable|52% 46% 60%
Not sure|15% 19% 9%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary Clinton|41% 46% 36%
Donald Trump | 43% 36% 51%
Gary Johnson| 3% 3% 2%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 1%
Not sure|11% 12% 10%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 38% 44% 31%
Unfavorable|54% 47% 62%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 36% 30% 43%
Unfavorable | 55% 61% 49%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 43% 50% 36%
Donald Trump|47% 41% 54%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Sanders/Trump/Other- Sanders/Trump
S Bernie Sanders|48% 52% 43%
Bernie Sanders|43% 45% 40%
Donald Trump |44% 38% 50%
Donald Trump [ 40% 35% 47%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6%
Gary Johnson| 3% 3% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 1%
Not sure|12% 15% 9%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...[ Man
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Clinton Yes/No Sanders Yes/No
Yes|79% 81% 76% Yes|51% 56% 42%
No [ 16% 14% 19% No [ 38% 33% 45%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% Not sure|11% 11% 13%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Comfortable With SCOTUS Seat
Trump Yes/No Hearings/Reject
Yes|72% 67% 78% Have confirmation | 58% 61% 55%
No|19%  22% 15% hearings
o 0 o Reject without being | 24% 17% 34%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7% given any
consideration
Not sure|17% 22% 12%
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Gender Party
Base | Wom...| Man Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Senator On SCOTUS
Seat More/Less Likely Obama Approval
0, 0,
More likely|25%  20% 31% Approve | 44% 83% % 32%
. Disapprove|51% 13% 91% 59%
Less likely|42%  46% 37% Isapprove| 517 ° ° °
Not sure| 5% 5% 2% 9%
Wouldn't make a|33% 34% 32%
difference
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Burr Approval Ross Favorability
Approve|28% 17% 47% 22% Favorable|18% 31% 5% 14%
Disapprove | 40% 52% 22% 44% Unfavorable|18% 7% 25% 24%
Not sure|32% 31% 31% 34% Not sure|64% 61% 70% 62%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
US Senate Vote Tillis Approval
Richard Burr|39% 8% 75% 41% Approve|27% 13% 43% 31%
Deborah Ross | 36% 71% 3% 21% Disapprove|35% 55% 16% 29%
Sean Haugh| 8% 5% 7% 12% Not sure|38% 33% 41% 40%
Undecided | 18% 16% 15% 26%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 38% 7% 4% 21% Favorable | 33% 49% 12% 36%
Unfavorable|54% 17% 93% 62% Unfavorable|52% 37% 78% 43%
Not sure| 8% 6% 3% 17% Not sure|15% 14% 10% 21%
May 20-22, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Others
Favorable [ 36% 9% 71% 33% Hillary Clinton|41% 79% 5% 27%
Unfavorable|55% 85% 19% 55% Donald Trump|43% 12% 81% 45%
Not sure| 9% 5% 10% 12% Gary Johnson| 3% 1% 3% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure|11% 6% 9% 22%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump/Other-
Hillary Clinton|43% 82% 6% 30% s
Bernie Sanders|43% 75% 6% 39%
Donald Trump|47% 12% 88% 51%
Donald Trump|40% 11% 80% 36%
Not sure| 9% 6% 6% 18%
Gary Johnson| 3% 3% 3% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure|12% 10% 8% 20%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Base |Democr...
Base at n nt / Other -
ders/ Comfortable With
Sanders/Trump Clinton Yes/No
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Bernie Sanders|48% 82% 10% 42% Yes | 79% 79%
Donald Trump|44% 12% 84% 42%
e ° ° ° No |16% 16%
Not sure| 8% 6% 6% 16%
Not sure| 5% 5%
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Party Party
Base |Democr... Base | Republic...
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Sanders Yes/No Trump Yes/No
Yes|51% 51% Yes|72% 72%
No [ 38% 38% No [ 19% 19%
Not sure|11% 11% Not sure| 9% 9%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
SCOTUS Seat Senator On SCOTUS
Hearings/Reject Seat More/Less Likely
Have confirmation | 58% 82% 38% 46% More likely | 25% 15% 35% 28%
hearings Less likely | 42% 59% 26% 35%
Reject without being | 24% 4% 43% 33%
given any Wouldn't make a|33% 26% 39% 37%
consideration difference
Not sure(17% 14% 19% 21%
Race Race
African African
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Obama Approval Burr Approval
Approve|44% 33% 80% 51% Approve|28% 33% 13% 25%
Disapprove|51% 62% 12%  45% Disapprove|40% 37% 49% 47%
Not sure| 5% 4% % 4% Not sure[32% 31% 38% 27%
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Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Ross Favorability
Favorable|18% 16% 24% 17%
Unfavorable|18% 20% 7% 27%
Not sure|[64% 64% 68% 56%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Tillis Approval
Approve|27% 29% 20% 35%
Disapprove|35% 33% 43% 36%
Not sure[38% 38% 37% 30%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|33% 32% 41% 25%
Unfavorable|52% 54% 45%  50%
Not sure|[15% 14% 14% 25%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
US Senate Vote
Richard Burr|39% 47% 13% 35%
Deborah Ross|36% 26% 69% 29%
Sean Haugh| 8% 9% 2% 6%
Undecided [18% 18% 16% 30%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[38% 27% 76% 42%
Unfavorable|54% 66% 15% 48%
Not sure| 8% 8% 9% 9%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable|36% 45% 10% 16%
Unfavorable|55% 46% 86% 61%
Not sure| 9% 9% 4% 23%
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Race Race
African African
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump/Others Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|41% 29% 81% 47% Hillary Clinton [43% 31% 85% 47%
Donald Trump|43% 53% 12%  40% Donald Trump|47% 58% 12% 40%
Gary Johnson| 3% 3% - 1% Not sure| 9% 11% 3% 13%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure|11% 13% 6% 12%
Race Race
African African
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Sanders/Trump/Other- Sanders/Trump
S Bernie Sanders|48% 38% 84% 38%
Bernie Sanders|43% 34% 76% 31%
Donald Trump|44% 55% 7% 42%
Donald Trump|40% 50% 7% 40%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 20%
Gary Johnson| 3% 4% 3% -
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 0% 2%
Not sure|12% 10% 14% 28%
Race Race
African African
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Clinton Yes/No Sanders Yes/No
Yes|79% 71% 92% 68% Yes|51% 58% 42% 52%
No|[16% 22% 6% 24% No|38% 35% 42% 37%
Not sure| 5% 7% 2% 8% Not sure|11% % 17% 11%
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Race Race
African African
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Comfortable With SCOTUS Seat
Trump Yes/No Hearings/Reject
Yes|72% 73% 41% 68% Have confirmation|58% 56% 69% 50%
No|19% 18% 31% 22% hearings
0 0 0 0 Reject without being[24% 28% 10% 26%
Not sure| 9% 9% 28% 10% given any
consideration
Not sure|17% 16% 20% 24%
Race Age
African 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senator On SCOTUS Obama Approval
Seat More/Less Likely Approve|44% 57% 40% 45%  41%
More likely[25% 24% 29% 27% .
Disapprove[51% 37% 52% 52% 54%
Less likely[42% 43% 43% 29%
Not sure| 5% 6% 8% 3% 5%
Wouldn't make a|33% 33% 29% 45%
difference
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Burr Approval Ross Favorability
Approve(28% 19% 24% 30% 34% Favorable|18% 35% 10% 18% 18%
Disapprove|40% 32% 39% 44% 39% Unfavorable|18% 10% 22% 18% 17%
Not sure[32% 48% 37% 26% 27% Not sure[64% 55% 68% 64% 65%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
US Senate Vote Tillis Approval
Richard Burr[39% 24% 37% 42% 44% Approve|27% 34% 32% 24% 24%
Deborah Ross|36% 33% 32% 38% 37% Disapprove|35% 30% 35% 38% 32%
Sean Haugh| 8% 7% 11% 7% 5% Not sure|38% 36% 33% 38% 44%
Undecided|18% 36% 20% 13% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|38% 48% 40% 34% 38% Favorable|33% 55% 37% 28% 25%
Unfavorable|[54% 44% 54% 56% 55% Unfavorable[52% 24% 51% 59% 57%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% Not sure[15% 22% 11% 13% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Others
Favorable|36% 24% 29% 41% 41% Hillary Clinton|41% 46% 40% 42% 40%
Unfavorable[55% 61% 64% 52% 48% Donald Trump|[43% 29% 42% 47% 46%
Not sure| 9% 15% 7% 7% 11% Gary Johnson| 3% - 4% 3% 2%
Jill Stein| 2% - 2% 2% 1%
Not sure{11% 26% 12% 7% 11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump/Other-
Hillary Clinton|43% 45% 46% 43% 40% S
Bernie Sanders|43% 49% 48% 40% 38%
Donald Trump|47% 36% 47% 50% 50%
Donald Trump|40% 26% 36% 45% 45%
Notsure| 9% 19% 7% 8% 9% piavve ° ° ° °
Gary Johnson| 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure|12% 19% 12% 9% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders/Trump Comfortable With
Bernie Sanders|48% 54% 52% 46%  42% Clinton Yes/No
Yes|[79% 83% 88% 74% 7%
Donald Trump |44% 31% 40% 48%  47% ’ ° ° ’ ’
No|16% 12% 9% 20% 18%
Notsure| 8% 15% 8% 6%  10% 0 ° ° ? ?
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Sanders Yes/No Trump Yes/No
Yes|51% 76% 60% 44% 36% Yes|72% 82% 59% 76% 73%
No[38% 19% 23% 48% 48% No[19% 18% 31% 16% 14%
Not sure|11% 5% 17% 8% 16% Not sure| 9% - 10% 8% 13%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
SCOTUS Seat
Hearings/Reject
Have confirmation|58% 70% 46% 61% 61%
hearings
Rejectwitho_ut being|24% 18% 32% 23% 21%
given any
consideration
Not sure|17% 13% 22% 16% 18%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama Approval
Approve|44% 43% 49%
Disapprove|51% 54% 37%
Not sure| 5% 3% 14%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Ross Favorability
Favorable|18%  18% 17%
Unfavorable|18%  19% 11%
Not sure[64% 63% 71%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senator On SCOTUS
Seat More/Less Likely
More likely[25% 13% 30% 24% 28%
Less likely|42% 42% 36% 44% 44%
Wouldn't make a[33% 45% 33% 32% 28%
difference
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Burr Approval
Approve(28% 28% 29%
Disapprove|40% 45% 21%
Not sure[32% 27% 50%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
US Senate Vote
Richard Burr|39% 43% 23%
Deborah Ross|36%  37% 31%
Sean Haugh| 8% 8% 5%
Undecided [18%  13% 40%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Tillis Approval
Approve|27% 26% 33%
Disapprove(35% 37% 28%
Not sure[38% 37% 39%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[33% 29% 48%
Unfavorable|52%  58% 31%
Not sure[15%  13% 22%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton/Trump/Others

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump
Gary Johnson

Jill Stein

Not sure

41%
43%
3%
2%
11%

42% 41%
47% 27%

3% 2%
2% 1%
% 29%

Not sure

9%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|38% 38% 40%
Unfavorable|54%  55% 47%
Not sure| 8% 7% 13%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Trump Favorability
Favorable[36%  39% 25%
Unfavorable|55% 53% 64%
Not sure| 9% 8% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton [43%  42% 48%
Donald Trump[47% 51% 34%

7% 19%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Sanders/Trump/Other- Sanders/Trump
S Bernie Sanders|48% 47% 49%
Bernie Sanders|43% 42% 46%
Donald Trump|(44% 47% 29%
Donald Trump[40%  44% 24%
Not sure| 8% 5% 21%
Gary Johnson| 3% 3% 3%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 2%
Not sure|12% 9% 25%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Clinton Yes/No Sanders Yes/No
Yes|(79% 78% 83% Yes|51% 42% 84%
No|[16% 17% 12% No|[38% 45% 9%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% Not sure|11% 13% 7%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Comfortable With SCOTUS Seat
Trump Yes/No Hearings/Reject
Yes|72% 74% 64% Have confirmation|58%  60% 52%
No|19% 16%  34% hearings
o o 0 Reject without being|24% 27% 15%
Not sure| 9% 10% 2% given any
consideration
Not sure|17% 13% 33%
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Unfavorable | 54%

Not sure| 8%

56% 64% 52%
3% 7% %

67% 46%
14% 7%

40%
10%

Unfavorable

Not sure

52%
15%

Mode Area Code
Base | Pho..lintern... Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o919
Obama Approval
Senator On SCOTUS PP
Seat More/Less Likely Approve|44% 43% 33% 49% 26% 54% 60%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely| 25% 30%  10% Disapprove|51% 54% 59% 50% 67% 41% 36%
. Notsure| 5% 3% 7% 2% 8% 5% 5%
Less likely|42%  43% 36%
Wouldn't make a|33% 27% 54%
difference
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] s28] o10] o010 Base | 252| 336] 704] s28] o10] o190
Burr Approval Ross Favorability
Approve|28% 36% 34% 24% 35% 23% 20% Favorable|18% 19% 14% 15% 14% 20% 27%
Disapprove|40% 31% 46% 34% 31% 45% 47% Unfavorable|18% 21% 20% 14% 16% 17% 18%
Notsure|320 33% 20% 42% 34% 32% 34% Notsure|64% 60% 65% 72% 70% 63% 55%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704] s28] 910] 919 Base | 252| 338 704] s828] 910] 919
US Senate Vote Tillis Approval
Richard Burr|39% 42% 44% 39% 50% 31% 30% Approve|27% 320 31% 20% 25% 21% 25%
Deborah Ross[36% 30% 30% 32% 27% 41% 51% Disapprove|35% 31% 37% 32% 30% 30% 47%
Sean Haugh| 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 12% 5% Notsure|38% 37% 32% 30% 45% 49% 28%
Undecided|18% 22% 19% 21% 18% 16% 14%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] 919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|38% 41% 29% 42% 19% 47% 50% Favorable|33% 33% 29% 32% 26% 26% 51%

47%
19%

61%
11%

52%
16%

53%
21%

61%
13%

36%
13%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] o919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Others
Favorable|36% 38% 41% 36% 46% 29% 27% Hillary Clinton|41% 37% 34% 42% 26% 50% 56%
Unfavorable|55% 57% 49% 55% 41% 60% 69% Donald Trump|43% 49% 51% 40% 55% 37% 30%
Not sure| 9% 5% 10% 9% 13% 11% 4% Gary Johnson| 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2%
Jill Stein| 2% 6% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Notsure|11% 8% 12% 14% 15% 7% 10%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704] s828] 910] 919 Base | 252| 338] 704] s828] 910] 919
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump/Other-
Hillary Clinton|43% 37% 34% 45% 29% 52%  60% s
Donald Trump|47% 57% 58% 45% 5% 38% 31% Bernie Sanders|43% 37% 36% 43% 30% 45% 62%
Not sure| 9% 6% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9% Donald Trump|40% 50% 48% 38% 55% 34% 23%
Gary Johnson| 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Notsure|12% 9% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704| 828] 910] 910 Base | 252| 336 704] 28] 910] 910
Sanders/Trump Comfortable With
Bernie Sanders|48% 43% 37% 49% 31% 57% 67% Clinton Yes/No
Donald Trump|44% 54% 53% 42% 62% 33% 25% Yes|79% 67% Bl% 79% 68% 77% 92%
Notsure| 8% 4% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% No|16% 30% 17% 12% 18% 18% 7%
Not sure| 5% 2% 2% 9% 14% 5% 1%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] o019 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Sanders Yes/No Trump Yes/No
Yes|51% 47% 55% 44% 70% 34% 66% Yes|72% 60% 73% 73% 77% 86% 62%
No[38% 30% 40% 41% 25% 48% 31% No|19% 23% 22% 17% 16% 8% 25%
Notsure|11% 22% 5% 14% 6% 18% 3% Notsure| 9% 17% 5% 11% 7% 6% 14%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] 019 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
SCOTUS Seat Senator On SCOTUS
Hearings/Reject Seat More/Less Likely
Have confirmation|58% 67% 50% 63% 50% 61% 62% More likely|25% 27% 30% 21% 29% 26% 20%
hearings Less likely|42% 43% 40% 43% 32% 45% 47%
Reject without being|24% 16% 34% 22% 27% 19% 22%
given any Wouldn't make a|33% 30% 30% 36% 40% 29% 34%
consideration difference
Not sure|17% 18% 17% 15% 23% 19% 16%
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